PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sud-Chemie A.G.	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sud-Chemie Inc.
Street Address:	1600 West Hill Street
Internal Address:	IP Department
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13297312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)634-7724 Phone: 502-634-7200

Email: donna.ferrill@sud-chemie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sud-Chemie Inc.

Address Line 1: 1600 West Hill Street

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201100455

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Ferrill

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assignment_SCAG_SCI#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027271 FRAME: 0741

OF \$40.00 1529751

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Süd-Chemie A.G., hereafter referred to as Assignor and owner of certain

rights to "METHOD FOR REMOVING CO, H2 AND CH4 FROM AN ANODE WASTE GAS OF

A FUEL CELL AND CATALYST SYSTEM USEFUL FOR REMOVING THESE GASES"

("Application"); and

Whereas, Assignee, Sud-Chemie Inc., of Louisville, Kentucky, a(n) Delaware

corporation whose post office address is 1600 West Hill Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40210 (including its

successors and assigns), desires to acquire the certain rights, title and interest in said Application and

any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in

said Application disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto,

including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire

right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the

United States or any foreign country. We also agree that Assignee, may apply for foreign Letters Patent

on the Application, and we agree to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute without additional

consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain

patents or other legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

BUD-CHENTE AC

Postfach 10 11 65 - 80085 München.

Munich, November 15, 2011

Dı. Günter von Au

Süd-Chemie A.G.

(Head of the Executive Board)

Dr. Karin Jung

(Head of the Patent Department)

PATENT REEL: 027271 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 11/22/2011